
1orjinautomotive.com  R
O

V
E

R



2

      ROVER
100 (XP)  (04/1990-04/1999)

METRO (XF, XP)  (04/1990-12/1994)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 RV032 01238 Tie rod end GSJ743 GSJ733 EXC. GTA,Gti

2 RV009 01235 Ball joint GSJ729 NAM9425 Lower

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 RV007-L 01232 Ball joint-L GSJ223 GSJ271 -

4 RV007-R 01233 Ball joint-R GSJ224       GSJ272 -

     

1 01238 1 01238

4 012333 01232

2 01235 2 01235



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 RV049 01241 Stabilizer link 51320SK3000 EGP1662 Front

2 NS018 00758 Tie rod end 485200C000 485200M085 CHAS 461773 ->

3 RV043 01240 Tie rod end 53540SK3E01 QJB100120

M12x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-93 mm 

- -> CHAS 4  

61772

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 03146 Axial joint GSV1170 -

M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-320 

mm- -> CHAS 

461772 and CHAS 

461773 ->

5 - 06151
Track control 

arm-L
51365SK3000 GSJ286 -

6 - 06152
Track control 

arm-R
51355SK3000 GSJ287 -

 

      ROVER
200 (XW,RF) (01/1990-06/1999)

1 01241 1 01241

4 03146

4 03146

4 03146

4 031462 00758 2 00758

5 06151

3 01240 3 01240

6 06152



4

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 RV049 01241 Stabilizer link 51320SK3000 EGP1662 Front

2 RV043 01240 Tie rod end 53540SK3E01 GSJ288
M12x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-93 mm 

3 - 03146 Axial joint GSV1170 -
M14x1,5-

M14x1,5-320 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06151
Track control 

arm-L
51365SK3000 GSJ286 -

5 - 06152
Track control 

arm-R
51355SK3000 GSJ287 -

 

      ROVER
400 TOURER (XW) (01/1990-12/1999)

1 01241 1 01241

3 03146 3 031462 01240 2 01240

4 01651 5 01652



5orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 HN009-L 00577 Tie rod end-L 53560S04003 53560S04013
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-180 mm

2 HN009-R 00578 Tie rod end-R 535400S04003 53540S0413
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-180 mm

3 HN014 00584 Axial joint
53010SR3010 

Part of

53010ST0000 

Part of

M14x1,5-

M12x1,25-175 mm

4 - 06153
Control arm 

complete-L
51460SR0A02 51460SR3003 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 06154
Control arm 

complete-R
51450SR0A02 51450SR3003 -

6 RV018 01237 Ball joint 51220S04003 51220ST3E01
M12x1,25-EXC. 

1.8i - 2.0i - 2.0D

7 - 06156 Bushing
51450SR3023 

Part of

RBJ102120 

Part of
-

 

      ROVER
400 (RT) (05/1995-06/1999)

1 00577

4 06153

7 06156

2 00578

5 06154

3 00584 3 00584

6 01237 6 01237



6

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 HN002-L 00569 Tie rod end-L 53560S1AE01 53560SM4003
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-216 mm

2 HN002-R 00570 Tie rod end-R GSJ408 53540SM4003
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-216 mm

3 - 01800 Axial joint 53521SM4003 53521SM4013
M14x1,5-

M12x1,25-140 mm

4 - 06145
Control arm 

complete-L
51460SV4000 GSJ423 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 06146
Control arm 

complete-R
51450SV4000 GSJ424 -

6 - 06147 Ball joint
51355SN7010 

Part of

51460SV4A00 

Part of
-

7 HN003 00571 Ball joint 51220SM1A01 51220SM1A02 M12x1,25

8 - 06149 Bushing
51355SN7010 

Part of

51460SV4A00 

Part of
-

 

      ROVER
600 (RH) (10/1993-02/1999)

1 00569

4 06145

7 00571 7 00571

2 00570

5 06146

8 06149

3 018003 01800

6 06147 6 06147



7orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06139 Stabilizer link RGD100180 - Rear MGF

2 RV033 01239 Tie rod end GSJ827 QJB100140
M10x1,25-Female-

M12x1,25-67 mm

3 - 06137
Control arm 

complete-L
RBJ101070 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06138
Control arm 

complete-R
RBJ101060 - -

5 - 03149 Ball joint-L GSJ497 RBK100410 Lower

6 - 03150 Ball joint-R GSJ498 RBK100400 Lower

7 - 06142 Bushing RBX10026 - -

 

      ROVER
 MGF (03/1995-03/2011)

MGTF (03/1995-03/2011)

1 06139 1 06139

4 06138

7 06142

2 01239 2 01239

5 03149

3 06137
6 03150



8

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 RV049 01241 Stabilizer link 51320SK3000 EGP1662 Front

2 NS018 00758 Tie rod end 485200C000 485200M085 CHAS 461773 ->

3 RV043 01240 Tie rod end 53540SK3E01 GSJ288

M12x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-93 mm - 

-> CHAS 461772

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 06150 Axial joint
GSJ1011AX 

Part of
- -

5 - 06151
Track control 

arm-L
51365SK3000 GSJ286 -

6 - 06152
Track control 

arm-R
51355SK3000 GSJ287 -

 

      ROVER
25 (RF) (10/1999-11/2005)

1 01241 1 01241

4 06150

4 06150 4 06150

4 06150

2 00758 2 00758

5 06151

3 01240 3 01240

6 06152



9orjinautomotive.com

      ROVER
75 (RJ) (02/1999-11/2005)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 RV003 01230 Stabilizer link RBM100240 -
Front-M10x1,5-308 

mm

2 - 01579 Stabilizer link-L RGD100571 - Rear

3 - 01580 Stabilizer link-R RGD100561 - Rear

4 - 03144 Tie rod end-L GSJ877 QJB100190 -

5 - 03145 Tie rod end-R GSJ878 QJB100180 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 06140
Control arm 

complete-L
GSJ1001 RBJ102510 -

7 - 06141
Control arm 

complete-R
GSJ1000 RBJ000370 -

8 - 06143 Bushing-L RBX101770 RBX101772 -

9 - 06144 Bushing-R RBX101760 RBX101762 -

 

1 01230 1 01230

4 03144

7 06141

5 03145

8 06143

6 06140

9 06144

2 01579 3 01580



10

      ROVER
45 (RT) (02/2000-01/2006)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 HN009-L 00577 Tie rod end-L 53560S04003 53560S04013
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-180 mm

2 HN009-R 00578 Tie rod end-R 535400S04003 53540S0413
M10x1,25-Female-

M14x1,5-180 mm

3 HN014 00584 Axial joint
53010SR3010 

Part of

53010ST0000 

Part of

M14x1,5-

M12x1,25-175 mm

4 - 06153
Control arm 

complete-L
51460SR0A02 51460SR3003 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 06154
Control arm 

complete-R
51450SR0A02 51450SR3003 -

6 RV018 01237 Ball joint 51220S04003 51220SR3003
M12x1,25-EXC. 

1.8i - 2.0i - 2.0D

7 - 06156 Bushing
51450SR3023 

Part of

RBJ102120 

Part of
-

 

1 00577

4 06153

7 06156

2 00578

5 06154

3 00584 3 00584

6 01237 6 01237


